
  
 

 

 
 
 
 

JULY 2023 INTERIM RESULTS 
400m Freestyle 

 

 

VS 
 

Swim BC 
Kootenay Region 

 Swim PEI 
   

182  375 
   

FEMALE MALE CATEGORY FEMALE MALE 
9 15 2011 30 16 
15 15 2010 22 19 
13 6 2009 23 38 
17 6 2008 20 40 
0 8 2007 9 35 
16 7 2006 31 27 
37 0 2005 9 0 
18 0 OPEN 19 37 
0 0 PARA 0 0 

125 57 TOTAL 163 212 
 
Thank-you to Team Aquatic Supplies and Speedo for your support of the 2022-23 Golden Flipper Challenge. Please 

visit https://team-aquatic.com for all your swimming equipment needs.  



 
SWIM BC KOOTENAY REGION 

VS SWIM PEI 
400m Freestyle  

 
 

Interim Results as of July 31, 2023  

WOMEN OPEN SCM  MEN OPEN SCM 
# NAME AGE YOB CLUB REGION TIME PTS  # NAME AGE YOB CLUB REGION TIME PTS 

1 HOWSE, Olivia 17 2005 EVDSC KOOT 4:38.66 9  1 MACDOUGALL, Keegan 14 2008 SDSC PEI 4:22.13 9 

2 LECLAIR, Elena 16 2006 CBAC PEI 4:40.45 7  2 MACLEOD, Camren 17 2006 CBAC PEI 4:31.49 7 

3 LEVESQUE, Julianne 19 2004 SDSC PEI 4:49.26 6  3 SAUER, Andrew 15 2007 CBAC PEI 4:33.63 6 

4 BONIKOWSKY, Megan 16 2006 CKSC KOOT 4:50.31 5  4 LI, Phoenix 14 2009 CBAC PEI 4:36.40 5 

5 NICKERSON, Holly 16 2006 CBAC PEI 4:52.61 4  5 LI, Changhe (Richard) 18 2004 CBAC PEI 4:43.94 4 

6 HANSEN, Kiera 18 2005 EVDSC KOOT 4:56.44 3  6 BAN, Xitong (Tom) 15 2007 CBAC PEI 4:45.00 3 

7 BAN, Xizi N 12 2011 CBAC PEI 4:57.02 2  7 FLEISCHHAUER, Avery 13 2009 CBAC PEI 4:48.56 2 

8 ABDOU, Angie 54 1969 EVDSC KOOT 5:04.24 1  8 OSTRIDGE, Luke 13 2009 CBAC PEI 4:50.59 1 

9 CORRIGAN, Sophie 14 2008 CBAC PEI 5:12.44   9 LU, Yuchen (Teddy) 14 2008 CBAC PEI 4:56.33  

10 HOWSE, Josie 12 2010 EVDSC KOOT 5:17.81   10 TANG, Raphael 15 2007 CBAC PEI 5:02.27  

11 CARR, Nadia 15 2008 CBAC PEI 5:19.02   11 GAUDET, Samuel 14 2008 CBAC PEI 5:03.85  

12 MARTIN, Autumn 11 2011 SDSC PEI 5:19.58   12 RADKIE, Jackson 16 2006 EVDSC KOOT 5:06.92  

13 CARR, Rylie 13 2010 CBAC PEI 5:19.66   13 HAYDEN, Adam 15 2008 EVDSC KOOT 5:10.28  

14 ASHLEY, Claire 17 2005 SDSC PEI 5:21.22   14 WEATHERBIE, Jake 16 2006 SDSC PEI 5:11.73  

15 BROWN, Madison 15 2006 SDSC PEI 5:27.66   15 THOMPSON, Erik 12 2010 CBAC PEI 5:12.60  

16 TREVOR, Bronwyn 14 2009 CBAC PEI 5:29.13   16 JOHNSON, Maddox 15 2007 EVDSC KOOT 5:14.32  

17 ZANDBERGEN, Leah 14 2008 CTSC KOOT 5:33.01   17 LI, Edgar 14 2008 CBAC PEI 5:22.52  

18 OATWAY, Charlotte 13 2009 CBAC PEI 5:34.03   18 REID, Ryan 11 2011 SDSC PEI 5:30.51  

19 WILKINSON, Ainsley 12 2011 CKSC KOOT 5:35.01   19 TURNER-GALAISE, Finn 14 2008 CBAC PEI 5:31.56  

20 SOETAERT, Leah 17 2005 EVDSC KOOT 5:37.88   20 CERISANO, Liam 15 2007 SDSC PEI 5:34.01  

21 HES, Halle 13 2009 CTSC KOOT 5:39.06   21 EVANS, Lenox 16 2006 CBAC PEI 5:34.58  

22 HAFKE, Katherine 14 2009 EVDSC KOOT 5:41.34   22 COLBURNE, Finley 14 2008 SDSC PEI 5:39.90  

23 HA, Feier Fiona 12 2011 CBAC PEI 5:42.65   23 JOHNSON, Gage 12 2010 CTSC KOOT 5:41.09  

24 CAMERON, Mila 13 2010 SDSC PEI 5:46.55   24 AL HAJJAR, Raphael 13 2009 CBAC PEI 5:42.58  

25 NING, Neilina 12 2011 CBAC PEI 5:47.91   25 TURNER, Jackson 14 2008 CVSC KOOT 5:44.37  

26 POLLOCK, Ava 15 2008 EVDSC KOOT 5:48.29   26 MORAN CASTROVERDE, Andres 15 2007 CVSC KOOT 5:57.23  

27 PREFONTAINE, Cadence 12 2010 EVDSC KOOT 5:51.11   27 SAUVE, Ethan 13 2009 EVDSC KOOT 6:00.70  

28 WANNAMAKER, Abbigail 15 2008 EVDSC KOOT 5:51.43   28 ZHENG, Colin 13 2010 SDSC PEI 6:01.46  

29 STEVENSON, Mya 12 2010 CBAC PEI 5:51.90   29 LI, Robert 11 2011 CBAC PEI 6:03.38  

30 WHITE, Sophia 17 2005 CKSC KOOT 5:53.47   30 PANTON, Ewan 13 2009 CBAC PEI 6:11.80  

31 DUBE, Brody 11 2011 EVDSC KOOT 5:57.04   31 BAILEY, Cole 12 2010 EVDSC KOOT 6:23.22  

32 MEISNER, Ashlyn 17 2005 SDSC PEI 5:59.85   32 MULLIGAN, Jack 13 2010 SDSC PEI 6:26.89  

33 SHI, Zhaoqing (Kate) 15 2007 CBAC PEI 6:06.51   33 SCHMIDT, Benjamin 12 2010 EVDSC KOOT 6:30.03  

34 ENMAN, Isla 13 2009 SDSC PEI 6:11.29   34 PERLSTROM, Sawyer 11 2011 CKSC KOOT 6:35.43  

35 DESJARDINS, Jorja 14 2008 SDSC PEI 6:12.19   35 DUNFIELD, Ewan 13 2009 EVDSC KOOT 6:35.97  

36 ISTED, Brooke 16 2006 CVSC KOOT 6:15.92   36 CASSIDY, Matthew 11 2011 EVDSC KOOT 6:38.95  

37 ARCHIBALD, Willow 12 2010 SDSC PEI 6:19.84   37 DUNFIELD, Fischer 11 2011 EVDSC KOOT 7:12.89  

38 PACCAGNAN, Amanda 14 2008 CVSC KOOT 6:27.90   38        

39 TANG, Meiqi (Maggie) 13 2010 CBAC PEI 6:29.23   39        

40 LE, My (Rose) 13 2009 CBAC PEI 6:38.61   40        

41 ZHANG, Regina 11 2011 CBAC PEI 6:39.26   41        

42 HE, Guanyi (Charlotte) 11 2011 CBAC PEI 6:58.50   42        

43 GILLESPIE, Isabel 11 2011 EVDSC KOOT 7:05.59   43        

44 MICHAL, Clara 11 2011 EVDSC KOOT 7:08.06   44        

45 EL KHOURY, Isabella 15 2008 CBAC PEI 7:09.32   45        

46 DJONLICH, Norah 12 2011 EVDSC KOOT 7:12.27   46        

47 WRIGGLESWORTH, Libby 12 2011 EVDSC KOOT 7:13.80   47        

48 LITTLE, Myelle 12 2011 CKSC KOOT 7:19.10   48        

49 BADDELEY, Mayah 12 2010 EVDSC KOOT 7:19.60   49        

50 ATKIN, Beatrice 12 2010 EVDSC KOOT 7:24.43   50        



 
SWIM BC KOOTENAY REGION 

VS SWIM PEI 
400m Freestyle  

 
 

Interim Results as of July 31, 2023  

 
WOMEN 2005 SCM  MEN 2005 SCM 

# NAME AGE YOB CLUB REGION TIME PTS  # NAME AGE YOB CLUB REGION TIME PTS 
1 HOWSE, Olivia 17 2005 EVDSC KOOT 4:38.66 9  1 #N/A      9 

2 HANSEN, Kiera 18 2005 EVDSC KOOT 4:56.44 7  2       7 

3 ASHLEY, Claire 17 2005 SDSC PEI 5:21.22 6  3       6 

4 SOETAERT, Leah 17 2005 EVDSC KOOT 5:37.88 5  4       5 

5 WHITE, Sophia 17 2005 CKSC KOOT 5:53.47 4  5       4 

6 MEISNER, Ashlyn 17 2005 SDSC PEI 5:59.85 3  6       3 

7       2  7       2 

8       1  8       1 

 
WOMEN 2006 SCM  MEN 2006 SCM 

# NAME AGE YOB CLUB REGION TIME PTS  # NAME AGE YOB CLUB REGION TIME PTS 
1 LECLAIR, Elena 16 2006 CBAC PEI 4:40.45 9  1 MACLEOD, Camren 17 2006 CBAC PEI 4:31.49 9 

2 BONIKOWSKY, Megan 16 2006 CKSC KOOT 4:50.31 7  2 RADKIE, Jackson 16 2006 EVDSC KOOT 5:06.92 7 

3 NICKERSON, Holly 16 2006 CBAC PEI 4:52.61 6  3 WEATHERBIE, Jake 16 2006 SDSC PEI 5:11.73 6 

4 BROWN, Madison 15 2006 SDSC PEI 5:27.66 5  4 EVANS, Lenox 16 2006 CBAC PEI 5:34.58 5 

5 ISTED, Brooke 16 2006 CVSC KOOT 6:15.92 4  5       4 

 
WOMEN 2007 SCM  MEN 2007 SCM 

# NAME AGE YOB CLUB REGION TIME PTS  # NAME AGE YOB CLUB REGION TIME PTS 
1 SHI, Zhaoqing (Kate) 15 2007 CBAC PEI 6:06.51 9  1 SAUER, Andrew 15 2007 CBAC PEI 4:33.63 9 

2       7  2 BAN, Xitong (Tom) 15 2007 CBAC PEI 4:45.00 7 

3       6  3 TANG, Raphael 15 2007 CBAC PEI 5:02.27 6 

4       5  4 JOHNSON, Maddox 15 2007 EVDSC KOOT 5:14.32 5 

5       4  5 CERISANO, Liam 15 2007 SDSC PEI 5:34.01 4 

6       3  6 MORAN CASTROVERDE, Andres 15 2007 CVSC KOOT 5:57.23 3 

 
WOMEN 2008 SCM  MEN 2008 SCM 

# NAME AGE YOB CLUB REGION TIME PTS  # NAME AGE YOB CLUB REGION TIME PTS 
1 CORRIGAN, Sophie 14 2008 CBAC PEI 5:12.44 9  1 MACDOUGALL, Keegan 14 2008 SDSC PEI 4:22.13 9 

2 CARR, Nadia 15 2008 CBAC PEI 5:19.02 7  2 LU, Yuchen (Teddy) 14 2008 CBAC PEI 4:56.33 7 

3 ZANDBERGEN, Leah 14 2008 CTSC KOOT 5:33.01 6  3 GAUDET, Samuel 14 2008 CBAC PEI 5:03.85 6 

4 POLLOCK, Ava 15 2008 EVDSC KOOT 5:48.29 5  4 HAYDEN, Adam 15 2008 EVDSC KOOT 5:10.28 5 

5 WANNAMAKER, Abbigail 15 2008 EVDSC KOOT 5:51.43 4  5 LI, Edgar 14 2008 CBAC PEI 5:22.52 4 

6 DESJARDINS, Jorja 14 2008 SDSC PEI 6:12.19 3  6 TURNER-GALAISE, Finn 14 2008 CBAC PEI 5:31.56 3 

7 PACCAGNAN, Amanda 14 2008 CVSC KOOT 6:27.90 2  7 COLBURNE, Finley 14 2008 SDSC PEI 5:39.90 2 

8 EL KHOURY, Isabella 15 2008 CBAC PEI 7:09.32 1  8 TURNER, Jackson 14 2008 CVSC KOOT 5:44.37 1 

9 MORRISON, Aida 14 2008 EVDSC KOOT 7:34.66   9        

 
WOMEN 2009 SCM  MEN 2009 SCM 

# NAME AGE YOB CLUB REGION TIME PTS  # NAME AGE YOB CLUB REGION TIME PTS 
1 TREVOR, Bronwyn 14 2009 CBAC PEI 5:29.13 9  1 LI, Phoenix 14 2009 CBAC PEI 4:36.40 9 

2 OATWAY, Charlotte 13 2009 CBAC PEI 5:34.03 7  2 FLEISCHHAUER, Avery 13 2009 CBAC PEI 4:48.56 7 

3 HES, Halle 13 2009 CTSC KOOT 5:39.06 6  3 OSTRIDGE, Luke 13 2009 CBAC PEI 4:50.59 6 

4 HAFKE, Katherine 14 2009 EVDSC KOOT 5:41.34 5  4 AL HAJJAR, Raphael 13 2009 CBAC PEI 5:42.58 5 

5 ENMAN, Isla 13 2009 SDSC PEI 6:11.29 4  5 SAUVE, Ethan 13 2009 EVDSC KOOT 6:00.70 4 

6 LE, My (Rose) 13 2009 CBAC PEI 6:38.61 3  6 PANTON, Ewan 13 2009 CBAC PEI 6:11.80 3 

7 UBELL, Macey 13 2009 EVDSC KOOT 7:58.54 2  7 DUNFIELD, Ewan 13 2009 EVDSC KOOT 6:35.97 2 

8       1  8       1 

 



 
SWIM BC KOOTENAY REGION 

VS SWIM PEI 
400m Freestyle  

 
 

Interim Results as of July 31, 2023  

WOMEN 2010 SCM  MEN 2010 SCM 
# NAME AGE YOB CLUB REGION TIME PTS  # NAME AGE YOB CLUB REGION TIME PTS 

1 HOWSE, Josie 12 2010 EVDSC KOOT 5:17.81 9  1 THOMPSON, Erik 12 2010 CBAC PEI 5:12.60 9 

2 CARR, Rylie 13 2010 CBAC PEI 5:19.66 7  2 JOHNSON, Gage 12 2010 CTSC KOOT 5:41.09 7 

3 CAMERON, Mila 13 2010 SDSC PEI 5:46.55 6  3 ZHENG, Colin 13 2010 SDSC PEI 6:01.46 6 

4 PREFONTAINE, Cadence 12 2010 EVDSC KOOT 5:51.11 5  4 BAILEY, Cole 12 2010 EVDSC KOOT 6:23.22 5 

5 STEVENSON, Mya 12 2010 CBAC PEI 5:51.90 4  5 MULLIGAN, Jack 13 2010 SDSC PEI 6:26.89 4 

6 ARCHIBALD, Willow 12 2010 SDSC PEI 6:19.84 3  6 SCHMIDT, Benjamin 12 2010 EVDSC KOOT 6:30.03 3 

7 TANG, Meiqi (Maggie) 13 2010 CBAC PEI 6:29.23 2  7       2 

8 BADDELEY, Mayah 12 2010 EVDSC KOOT 7:19.60 1  8       1 

9 ATKIN, Beatrice 12 2010 EVDSC KOOT 7:24.43   9        

10 VESELY, Lenaya 12 2010 EVDSC KOOT 7:32.29   10        

11 LARSEN, Slone 12 2010 EVDSC KOOT 7:49.95   11        

 
WOMEN 2011 SCM  MEN 2011 SCM 

# NAME AGE YOB CLUB REGION TIME PTS  # NAME AGE YOB CLUB REGION TIME PTS 
1 BAN, Xizi N 12 2011 CBAC PEI 4:57.02 9  1 REID, Ryan 11 2011 SDSC PEI 5:30.51 9 

2 MARTIN, Autumn 11 2011 SDSC PEI 5:19.58 7  2 LI, Robert 11 2011 CBAC PEI 6:03.38 7 

3 WILKINSON, Ainsley 12 2011 CKSC KOOT 5:35.01 6  3 PERLSTROM, Sawyer 11 2011 CKSC KOOT 6:35.43 6 

4 HA, Feier Fiona 12 2011 CBAC PEI 5:42.65 5  4 CASSIDY, Matthew 11 2011 EVDSC KOOT 6:38.95 5 

5 NING, Neilina 12 2011 CBAC PEI 5:47.91 4  5 DUNFIELD, Fischer 11 2011 EVDSC KOOT 7:12.89 4 

6 DUBE, Brody 11 2011 EVDSC KOOT 5:57.04 3  6       3 

7 ZHANG, Regina 11 2011 CBAC PEI 6:39.26 2  7       2 

8 HE, Guanyi (Charlotte) 11 2011 CBAC PEI 6:58.50 1  8       1 

9 GILLESPIE, Isabel 11 2011 EVDSC KOOT 7:05.59   9        

10 MICHAL, Clara 11 2011 EVDSC KOOT 7:08.06   10        

11 DJONLICH, Norah 12 2011 EVDSC KOOT 7:12.27   11        

12 WRIGGLESWORTH, Libby 12 2011 EVDSC KOOT 7:13.80   12        

13 LITTLE, Myelle 12 2011 CKSC KOOT 7:19.10   13        

14 DOSENBERGER, Cassie 11 2011 CKSC KOOT 7:27.08   14        

15 KINGSEP, Kamryn 11 2011 CKSC KOOT 7:27.52   15        

16 LOCKER, Nola 11 2011 EVDSC KOOT 7:32.27   16        

 


